

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID#1	6-3099	Version:	1	Name:	William Patrick McKnight
Туре:	Actio	on Item			Status:	Passed
File created:	12/1	3/2016			In control:	Legal
On agenda:	2/2/2	2017			Final action:	2/2/2017
Title:	Request for authority to institute a civil action on behalf of the City against William Patrick McKnight to recover \$10,000.00 for a promissory note. (consent)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion Result
2/2/2017	1	City Cou	ıncil			
1/30/2017	1	Council	Work Sessie	on		

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Request for authority to institute a civil action on behalf of the City against William Patrick McKnight to recover \$10,000.00 for a promissory note. (consent)

SUMMARY:

On August 21, 2015, William Patrick McKnight was involved in an auto accident with a City of Clearwater Police Lieutenant. The total amount due to the City of Clearwater was \$10,000.00 for which a promissory note was given by Mr. McKnight. He has since defaulted on the note.

Demand letters have been sent to William Patrick McKnight but no response has been received.

Costs relative to this action will include a \$300 filing fee, and fees for service of process of approximately \$60.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

0-590-07590-545900-519-000-000